
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC  

FOR COMPUSLORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

 

      CASE NOS. 20865, 20866 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Undersigned counsel hereby provides notice that Jennifer Bradfute, Senior Attorney, 

Marathon Oil Company, enters her appearance on behalf of Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

(“Marathon”) in the above-referenced matters, in addition to Modrall Sperling.   

Respectfully submitted,  

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS 

 & SISK, P.A. 

 

 

By:  

 Deana M. Bennett 

 Post Office Box 2168 

 500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 

 Telephone: 505.848.1800 

 Attorney for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record by 

electronic mail on November 13, 2019: 

 

Gary W. Larson 

Dana S. Hardy            

PO Box 2068 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 

glarson@hinklelawfirm.com 

dhardy@hinklawfirm.com  

 

 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 

Julia Broggi 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 988-4421 

(505) 983-6043 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

kaluck@hollandhart.com  

 

Jennifer Bradfute 

Senior Attorney 

Marathon Oil Company 

5555 San Felipe Street 

Houston, Texas 77056 

Office: 713-296-2027 

Cell: 505-264-8740 

jbradfute@marathonoil.com 

 
 

        By:  

  Deana M. Bennett 

  Post Office Box 2168 

  500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

  Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 

 Telephone: 505.848.1800 
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